

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Committee Calendar

Utilities Committee

Thursday, November 30, 2023

10:00 AM

Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 217

In addition to discussion of legislation, operational reviews of Department of Public Utilities-Administration; Division of Water Pollution Control; Office of Sustainability. The meeting will be live broadcast. See meeting notice for details.

1194-2023 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making the

public improvement of constructing various improvements to the Parma Pump Station; and authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into

one or more public improvement contracts for the making of the

improvement.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Indexes:</u> PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS; UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1194-2023-PIK Parma Pumping Station

1253-2023 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more

requirement contracts of hauling and disposing of residuals from the Crown Water Works Plant, and in emergencies, other water treatment plants; authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into one or more requirement contracts without competitive bidding with Polydyne, Inc. for polymer chemicals needed for dewatering Crown's residuals, for the

Division of Water, Department of Public Utilities, for a term up to two years.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request
<u>Indexes:</u> CONTRACTS; UTILITIES DEPARTMENT; WATER DIVISION

Attachments: 1253-2023-Req K hauling and disposal of water plant residuals from Crown, K v

1272-2023 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities

to enter into one or more requirement contracts without competitive bidding with Southeastern Equipment Co. Inc. and Murphy Tractor & Equipment Co., Inc. for the purchase of proprietary replacement parts of heavy-duty construction equipment, and labor and materials to repair and maintain the proprietary equipment, for the Divisions of Water, Water Pollution Control, and Cleveland Public Power, Department of Public Utilities, for a term of

two years.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Indexes: CLEVELAND PUBLIC POWER; CONTRACTS; UTILITIES DEPARTMENT; WATER

DIVISION; WATER POLLUTION CONTROL DIVISION

Attachments: 1272-2023-Dir Req K w vendors for repairs to heavy duty construction proprieta

1277-2023 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making the

public improvement of maintaining and improving the interior and exterior of various buildings and sites, including but not limited to, roofs and related building and site systems; authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into one or more public improvement contracts to construct the improvement; authorizing the Director to employ one or more professional consultants necessary to design the improvement; and authorizing the Director to apply for and accept any grants, including but not limited to, grants from the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District for Community

Cost Share Program funding, for a period of two years.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Indexes:</u> NORTHEAST OHIO REGIONAL SEWER DISTRICT; PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT

CONTRACTS; UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

<u>Attachments:</u> 1277-2023-PIK Prof Serv to maintain and improve interior and exterior of various

<u>Item-771</u> Utilities Committee Meeting Notice for November 30, 2023

Attachments: Utilities Committee Meeting Notice for 11-30-2023

(END)